(RA-89-84) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1802 ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 31, 1989

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING A COOPERATION AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND THE WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Marina Redevelopment Project (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the Agency has and/or will incur certain costs relating to the construction, relocation, and installation of certain underground facilities within the Marina Redevelopment Project area; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized, on behalf of the Agency, to execute the Marina Redevelopment Project Utility Systems Cooperation Agreement with The City of San Diego and Centre City Development Corporation for the construction of water and sewer mains within the Marina Redevelopment Project area in the City of San Diego, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Redevelopment Agency as Document No. 1691.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:wk 02/16/89 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-89-84